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890. The nex t table gives t he receipts and expendi tures of t h e Receipts 
several ins t i tu t ions in 1891, dis t inguishing between Government aid ^^Jf^f 1 " 
and o ther receipts. The funds derived from other sources are generally public 
made up of pa t ients ' fees, subscriptions a n d donations, and, in some charitable 
cases, municipal aid. The amoun t derived from pa t ien ts is, in most t : o n g 

cases, very small. 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE OF PRINCIPAL PUBLIC CHARIT
ABLE INSTITUTIONS IN CANADA, 1891. 

INSTITUTIONS BY PROVINCES. 

Ontario— 
General hospitals 
Deaf and dumb institution, Belleville. 
Blind institution, Brantford 
Houses of refuge. 
Orphan asylums . . . . . . 
Asylums for the insane 
Magdalen asylums 

* Quebec— 
Deaf and dumb institution 
Blind institution, Montreal 
Industrial and reformatory schools.... 
Asylums for the insane . . 

Nova Scotia— 
General hospital 
Deaf and dumb institution 
Blind institution . . . . 
Asylum for the insane 
Poor-houses 

New Brunswick— 
Deaf and dumb institution... 
Asylum for the insane 
General hospital, St. John 

Manitoba— 
General hospital. . . . . 
Asylums for the insane 
Home for incurables 
Deaf and dumb institution 
Reformatory for boys • . ... 

British Columbia— 
Asylum for the i n s a n e . . . . . . . . 

Prince Edward Island— 
Ayslum for the insane 

Total . 

RECEIPTS. 

Govern
ment. 

77,310 
43,960 
35,992 
45,850 
15,245 

548,630 
1,318 

13,200 
1,990 

35,680 
6,290 
5,430 

13,000 
4,275 

1,500 
45,446 
3,000 

17,090 

25,160 

15,040 

Other 
Sources. 

955,406 

208,153 

145,617 
103,917 
58,507 
24,259 

8,589 
3,362 
2,117 

37,900 

3,131 

12,997' 

16,193 
1,080 

181 

761 

1,162 

EXPENDI
TURE. 

627,926 

240,199 
43,928 
36,151 

150,957 
116,347 
498,098 
25,455 

13,200 
1,990 

t 81,594 
t 252,223 

42,747 
9,267 
7,753 

76,121 
4,275 

4,646 
45,446 
17,444 

24,078 
t 37,290 
t 14,001 
t 11,180 
t 1,997 

23,584 

16,958 

1,796,929 

* 1890. T Government expenditure. t No details. 

891 . The above figures show a Government expendi ture of $1,353,- Govern-
729, given as Government ^ " ^ e 691, to which may be added the sum of $47 


