890. The next table gives the receipts and expenditures of the Receipts several institutions in 1891, distinguishing between Government aid and expenditure of The funds derived from other sources are generally public and other receipts. made up of patients' fees, subscriptions and donations, and, in some charitable cases, municipal aid. The amount derived from patients is, in most tions. cases, very small.

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE OF PRINCIPAL PUBLIC CHARIT-ABLE INSTITUTIONS IN CANADA, 1891.

Institutions by Provinces.	RECEIPTS.		Expendi-
	Govern- ment.	Other Sources.	TURE.
	s	8	8
Ontario—	]		,
General hospitals	77,310	208,153	240,199
Deaf and dumb institution, Belleville	43,960		43,928
Blind institution, Brantford	35,992		36,151
Houses of refuge	45,850	145,617	150,957
Orphan asylums	15,245	103,917	116,347
Asylums for the insane	548,630	58,507	498,098
Magdalen asylums	1,318	24,259	25,455
*Quebec—			
Deaf and dumb institution	13,200	‡	13,200
Blind institution, Montreal.	1,990	‡	1,990
Industrial and reformatory schools			+ 81,594
Asylums for the insane			+ 252,223
Nova Scotia —			
General hospital	35,680	8,589	42,747
Deaf and dumb institution	6,290	3,362	9,267
Blind institution		2,117	7,753
Asylum for the insane		37,900	76,121
Poor-houses	4,275	‡	4,275
New Brunswick-			2 4
Deaf and dumb institution	1,500	3,131	4,646
Asylum for the insane	45,446		45,446
General hospital, St. John	3,000	12,997	17,444
Manitoba—			
General hospital.	17,090	16,193	24,078
Asylums for the insane			+ 37,290
		181	+ 14,001
Deaf and dumb institution			† 11,180
		ree beten	† 1,997
British Columbia—	0		20
Asylum for the insane.	25,160	761	23,584
Prince Edward Island—	15 040	1 100	10.050
Ayslum for the insane	15,040	1,162	16,958
Total	955,406	627,926	1,796,929

<sup>†</sup>Government expenditure. ‡ No details.

891. The above figures show a Government expenditure of \$1,353,- Govern-691, to which may be added the sum of \$47,729, given as Government ment expenditure